
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Education to Original Senate Bill No. 132
by Senator Nevers

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, delete lines 16 through 22, and insert the following:

3 **"B. Each Louisiana public postsecondary educational institution shall**
4 **assist veterans of the United States Armed Forces and their spouses in pursuing**
5 **their educational goals by providing expedited transcript analysis, prior**
6 **learning assessment, portfolio analysis, advising, and testing. At the request of**
7 **an entering student who is a veteran or the spouse of a veteran, each public**
8 **postsecondary educational institution shall evaluate any transcript of prior**
9 **earned postsecondary academic credit and accept the transfer of any credit**
10 **earned from a regionally accredited postsecondary institution, provided that the**
11 **credit aligns with the course and program requirements of the receiving**
12 **institution."**

13 AMENDMENT NO. 2

14 On page 2, line 24, change "**matrix**" to "**and transfer process**"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 3

16 On page 2, delete lines 28 through 29

17 AMENDMENT NO. 4

18 On page 3, delete lines 1 through 4, and insert the following:

19 **"(b) Provide for the transfer of academic credit hours earned by a**
20 **veteran or the spouse of a veteran from a postsecondary educational institution**
21 **that offers academic coursework to military personnel and their spouses,**
22 **provided such institution is accredited by the appropriate regional accrediting**
23 **body and the credit to be transferred is aligned with the course and program**
24 **requirements of the receiving institution."**

25 AMENDMENT NO. 5

26 On page 3, line 5, change "**matrix**" to "**and transfer process**"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 6

28 On page 3, at the beginning of line 27, change "**(b)(i)**" to "**(b)**"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 7

30 On page 3, line 28, after "**institution**" delete the remainder of the line

31 AMENDMENT NO. 8

32 On page 3, line 29, delete "**with the United States Department of Defense**"

33 AMENDMENT NO. 9

34 On page 4, delete lines 2 through 5